
TAKE  NOTICE  that  the
Provident Charter School and
Provident Charter School West
Board  of  Trustees  will  hold
meetings for general purposes
on Tuesday, August 13, 2024,
Tuesday, September 10, 2024,
Tuesday,  October  8,  2024,
Tuesday, November 12, 2024,
Tuesday, December 10, 2024,
Tuesday,  February  11,  2025,
Tuesday,  March  11,  2025,
Tuesday,  April  8,  2025,
Tuesday,  May  13,  2025  and
Tuesday,  June  10,  2025
beginning  at  6:00  P.M.  The
meetings  will  be  held  in
person at PCS, 1400 Troy Hill
Road,  Pittsburgh,  PA  15212,
except for the October 8, 2024
and  April  8,  2025  meetings
which  will  be  held  at  PCS
West,  200  Quigley  Lane,
Baden, PA.

Respectfully submitted:
 Alan T. Shuckrow, Solicitor


